

## **Belleville West Instrumental Music Department**

4063 Frank Scott Parkway West, Belleville, IL 62223



## "Home of the Marching Maroons"

As a valued member of our community, we would like to invite you to become a sponsor of the Belleville West High School Band Program.

The Belleville West High School Band Program has a long tradition of excellence. The program includes a number of different ensembles including The Belleville West Marching Maroons, Concert Band, Orchestra and Jazz Bands. Additionally, we provide an array of services to all our students. These services include year-round music education from quality instructors, instrument repair and/or replacement, concert wear and band uniforms, scholarships for students to participate in statewide and national band camp, leadership opportunities, transportation to events and competitions, and much more.

**Please join** a long tradition of community and business support by becoming a sponsor of the Belleville West Band Program. We can offer you and your business several benefits by doing so, such as advertising opportunities and possible tax benefits. Your support will assist our band students in their goal of sharing their talents with the school, community, state and beyond.

**We need you** to help our band raise operational funds. We have enclosed an informative brochure and a Sponsorship Information Form with this letter. We ask that you consider the various levels of sponsorship available. We appreciate any assistance you can provide. As the band performs in the community, you can take pride in knowing that our students have benefited greatly due to your patronage.

## YOUR SPONSORSHIP HELPS MAKE BAND POSSIBLE FOR ALL STUDENTS.

Through the combined efforts of our school district, families, friends and talented students, we can continue to grow the rich heritage and wonderful musicianship found in the Belleville West Band Program. Please feel free to reach out to us with any questions. We look forward to hearing from you!

Respectfully,

Michael Pond-Jones Director of Instrumental Music